
Oberlin (6-2, 1-0) -vs- DePauw (4-4, 0-1)
3/21/2026 at Greencastle, Ind. (Reavis Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Oberlin Goals: Jacob Starcke (4); Solomon Brennan (2); Nicholas Cuda (2); Ryan Murphy (2); Andrew Rosa (2); Jack Duffy (1); Ryan
Loughlin (1); Anders Burrows (1) 
Assists: Solomon Brennan (2); Will Kohl (2); Andrew Rosa (2); Nicholas Cuda (1); Ryan Loughlin (1) 
 
DePauw Goals: Jack Neff (3); Alex Sharma (2); Kam Shiver (2); Jack Blum (1); Oscar Kokke (1); Russ Nelson (1) 
Assists: Jack Neff (1); Carter Cassidy (1); Brody Carlson (1); Jack Brand (1); Jake Heaton (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Reavis Stadium
Penalties: Nolan Childs 2nd/11:46; Ryan Murphy 2nd/02:10; Jack Blum 3rd/06:00; Brody Carlson 4th/10:19; Brody Carlson 4th/09:12;
Jordan Fishback 4th/06:10
Officials: Clint Carter; Jake Seiler; Ken Tomozawa; DePauw Athletics Communications

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 73

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Oberlin 5 5 3 2 15
DePauw 3 1 2 4 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Oberlin 9 13 16 13 51
DePauw 8 6 11 5 30

Shots On Goal
Oberlin 6 8 7 8 29
DePauw 4 2 6 4 16

Saves
Oberlin 1 1 4 0 6
DePauw 1 3 4 6 14

Turnovers
Oberlin 9 5 4 5 23
DePauw 6 5 3 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Oberlin 8-9
9-
10 6-6 2-2 25-27

DePauw 7-7 5-6
8-
10 6-7 26-30

Ground Balls
Oberlin 13 9 9 10 41
DePauw 4 4 6 5 19

Face Offs
Oberlin 9 7 6 6 28
DePauw 0 0 0 1 1

Extra Man Opportunities
Oberlin 0 1 1 2 1-4
DePauw 0 2 0 1 1-3



Oberlin 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Jacob Starcke 4 0 4 16 1 1 0 - -
9 Will Kohl 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
10 David Belisle 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
13 Nicholas Cuda 2 1 3 5 0 2 0 - -
16 Colin Taylor 0 0 0 0 8 2 1 - -
30 Nolan Grieshaber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Max Revis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Cooper Rand 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
55 Chris Totonis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Evan Sardina 0 0 0 0 18 2 0 24-24 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Joe Chai 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
3 Solomon Brennan 2 2 4 8 0 2 0 - -
6 Jack Duffy 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

7 Jordan Fishback 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Jackson Lu 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
12 Cooper Zancosky 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
15 Levi Shoemaker 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
18 Asher Friedman 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
20 Thinley Edwards 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-5 -
23 Ryan Loughlin 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
26 Cole Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

33 Ryan Murphy 2 0 2 3 0 4 0 -
1-

01:00
36 Jake Fields 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Andrew Rosa 2 2 4 5 1 2 0 - -
48 Alexander L'Hommedieu 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
74 Manolis Paragioudakis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Anders Burrows 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 8 23 51 41 23 3 28-29
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Nolan Grieshaber 60:00 10 6 W



DePauw 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 Nolan Childs 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0-18
1-

01:00
3 Gavin Berry 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
4 Jack Neff 3 1 4 5 1 3 0 - -
5 Carter Cassidy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Jack Blum 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Alex Sharma 2 0 2 4 0 4 0 - -

14 Brody Carlson 0 1 1 1 5 0 1 -
2-

01:30
23 Oscar Kokke 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
33 Noah Sulpizio 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -
35 Anthony Reinhardt 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
0 Hudson Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Evan Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-11 -
6 Will Glimco 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Paul Shuff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Trevor Martay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jack Brand 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 - -
21 Jake Heaton 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Kaleb Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Kam Shiver 2 0 2 5 0 2 0 - -
44 Russ Nelson 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
47 Jailen Magai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 5 15 30 19 18 3 1-29
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Anthony Reinhardt 60:00 15 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OBERLIN DEPAUW
1st 12:25 Solomon Brennan Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:52 Ryan Murphy Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:28 Andrew Rosa Solomon Brennan 3 0
1st 08:21 Oscar Kokke Carter Cassidy 3 1
1st 07:50 Alex Sharma Brody Carlson 3 2
1st 06:31 Jacob Starcke Nicholas Cuda 4 2
1st 01:43 Jack Blum Jack Brand 4 3
1st 00:33 Nicholas Cuda Unassisted 5 3
2nd 13:47 Jacob Starcke Will Kohl 6 3
2nd 11:59 Jacob Starcke Andrew Rosa 7 3
2nd 11:30 Solomon Brennan (UP) Will Kohl 8 3
2nd 10:39 Ryan Murphy Ryan Loughlin 9 3
2nd 01:34 Alex Sharma (UP) Jack Neff 9 4
2nd 00:17 Andrew Rosa Unassisted 10 4
3rd 11:53 Jack Neff Unassisted 10 5
3rd 09:13 Russ Nelson Jake Heaton 10 6
3rd 08:03 Ryan Loughlin Andrew Rosa 11 6
3rd 06:00 Jack Duffy Unassisted 12 6
3rd 04:13 Nicholas Cuda Unassisted 13 6
4th 12:41 Jack Neff Unassisted 13 7
4th 12:09 Jack Neff Unassisted 13 8
4th 11:24 Anders Burrows Unassisted 14 8
4th 08:01 Jacob Starcke Solomon Brennan 15 8
4th 06:10 Kam Shiver Unassisted 15 9
4th 01:00 Kam Shiver Unassisted 15 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 11:46 DEPAUW Nolan Childs 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 02:10 OBERLIN Ryan Murphy 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 06:00 DEPAUW Jack Blum 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
4th 10:19 DEPAUW Brody Carlson 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 09:12 DEPAUW Brody Carlson 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 06:10 OBERLIN Jordan Fishback 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 OBERLIN Nolan Grieshaber at goalie for OBERLIN.
15:00 DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt at goalie for DEPAUW.
15:00 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
14:31 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN failed.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
14:22 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
14:16 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt HIGH
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.
13:16 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Cooper Rand.
13:05 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
12:25 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan (FIRST GOAL).

Oberlin 1, DePauw 0
12:25 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [12:25] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
11:52 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy.

Oberlin 2, DePauw 0
11:52 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [11:52] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
11:33 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Cooper Zancosky.
10:56 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
10:51 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt HIGH
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.
09:45 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
09:28 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa, Assist by Solomon Brennan.

Oberlin 3, DePauw 0

09:28 OBERLIN
Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [09:28] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Alexander
L'Hommedieu.

-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa.
08:35 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
08:33 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
08:21 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke, Assist by Carter Cassidy.

Oberlin 3, DePauw 1
08:21 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [08:21] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Evan Sardina (caused by Nolan Childs).
08:03 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
07:51 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
07:50 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Alex Sharma, Assist by Brody Carlson.

Oberlin 3, DePauw 2
07:50 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [07:50] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
07:26 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio.
07:03 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Jackson Lu.
06:31 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, Assist by Nicholas Cuda.

Oberlin 4, DePauw 2
06:31 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
06:13 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan.
05:41 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
05:36 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio.
05:18 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
05:12 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
04:44 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Cooper Zancosky BLOCKED
04:26 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke HIGH
04:07 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan WIDE
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Cooper Zancosky.
03:28 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Gavin Berry WIDE
03:26 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Kam Shiver HIT POST



03:04 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Neff, SAVE Nolan Grieshaber
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Jack Neff.
02:32 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Cooper Zancosky (caused by Brody Carlson).
01:57 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
01:49 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
01:43 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Jack Blum, Assist by Jack Brand.

Oberlin 4, DePauw 3
01:43 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [01:43] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
01:26 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
00:55 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
00:33 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda.

Oberlin 5, DePauw 3
00:33 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [00:33] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
00:22 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Gavin Berry.
00:03 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Max Revis.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
14:43 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
13:47 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, Assist by Will Kohl.

Oberlin 6, DePauw 3
13:47 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [13:47] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
13:36 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
12:11 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke WIDE
11:59 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, Assist by Andrew Rosa.

Oberlin 7, DePauw 3
11:59 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [11:59] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
11:46 DEPAUW Penalty on DEPAUW Nolan Childs (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:30 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan (MAN-UP), Assist by Will Kohl.

Oberlin 8, DePauw 3
11:30 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [11:30] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
11:28 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
10:39 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy, Assist by Ryan Loughlin.

Oberlin 9, DePauw 3
10:39 DEPAUW Timeout by DEPAUW.
10:39 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [10:39] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy.
09:26 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Paul Shuff.
09:25 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
08:53 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio WIDE
08:38 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Neff HIT POST
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.
08:08 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
08:08 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN failed.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Joe Chai.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Alex Sharma.
07:21 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
07:10 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan WIDE
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda.
06:46 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jake Heaton.
06:36 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
06:36 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt WIDE
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Kam Shiver.
06:09 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
06:06 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
05:45 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan HIGH
05:34 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
05:24 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.



05:12 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Alex Sharma, SAVE Nolan Grieshaber
04:58 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
04:37 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
04:22 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Jack Neff.
04:07 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda (caused by Russ Nelson).
03:57 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Russ Nelson.
03:40 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke.
03:04 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Ryan Loughlin.
02:26 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Will Glimco.
02:21 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
02:17 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Kam Shiver HIT CROSSBAR
02:10 OBERLIN Penalty on OBERLIN Ryan Murphy (CROSSE IN FACE/1:00).
02:00 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Ryan Loughlin HIT POST
01:34 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Alex Sharma (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack Neff.

Oberlin 9, DePauw 4
01:34 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [01:34] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
01:19 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
00:41 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan WIDE
00:17 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa.

Oberlin 10, DePauw 4
00:17 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [00:17] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
00:04 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Will Kohl, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN David Belisle.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN David Belisle.
14:42 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
14:28 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Gavin Berry.
13:31 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
12:56 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan WIDE
12:41 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy.
12:27 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Brand.
12:24 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
11:53 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke, SAVE Nolan Grieshaber
11:53 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Neff.
11:53 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Jack Neff.

Oberlin 10, DePauw 5
11:53 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [11:53] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
11:35 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
11:28 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jack Duffy HIT POST
11:09 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
11:00 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Asher Friedman WIDE
10:51 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda HIGH
10:47 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Asher Friedman.
10:43 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Ryan Loughlin, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
10:26 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
10:17 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke WIDE
10:06 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio HIGH
-- OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
09:29 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy BLOCKED
09:23 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Jack Blum.
09:15 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
09:13 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Russ Nelson, Assist by Jake Heaton.

Oberlin 10, DePauw 6
09:13 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [09:13] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.



08:55 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
08:28 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Asher Friedman WIDE
08:03 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Ryan Loughlin, Assist by Andrew Rosa.

Oberlin 11, DePauw 6
08:03 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN (on faceoff violation).
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy.
07:01 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
06:58 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
06:51 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Jack Brand, SAVE Nolan Grieshaber
06:49 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
06:33 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
06:00 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Jack Duffy.

Oberlin 12, DePauw 6
06:00 DEPAUW Penalty on DEPAUW Jack Blum (CROSSE IN FACE/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

06:00 OBERLIN
Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [06:00] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Alexander
L'Hommedieu.

05:18 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Cooper Zancosky BLOCKED
05:14 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
05:02 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Russ Nelson (caused by Joe Chai).
04:58 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Joe Chai.
04:13 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda.

Oberlin 13, DePauw 6
04:13 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [04:13] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Jackson Lu.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN.
02:41 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
02:40 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Alex Sharma WIDE
02:17 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Kam Shiver, SAVE Nolan Grieshaber
02:08 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
02:04 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
01:31 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
01:27 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
01:24 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Will Glimco, SAVE Nolan Grieshaber
01:14 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
00:43 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa WIDE
00:37 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda WIDE
00:22 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
00:04 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke BLOCKED
00:00 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Noah Sulpizio BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
14:21 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke WIDE
14:01 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa WIDE
13:54 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Solomon Brennan.
13:29 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
13:26 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
12:41 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Jack Neff.

Oberlin 13, DePauw 7
12:41 OBERLIN Faceoff Evan Sardina vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [12:41] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Evan Sardina.
12:25 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
12:17 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Cooper Rand, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
12:11 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
12:09 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Jack Neff.

Oberlin 13, DePauw 8
12:09 OBERLIN Faceoff Thinley Edwards vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [12:09] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Thinley Edwards.
11:24 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Anders Burrows.

Oberlin 14, DePauw 8

11:24 OBERLIN
Faceoff Thinley Edwards vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [11:24] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Thinley
Edwards.

10:46 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke HIGH



10:32 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
10:29 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke.
10:19 DEPAUW Penalty on DEPAUW Brody Carlson (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:13 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Nicholas Cuda WIDE
09:12 DEPAUW Penalty on DEPAUW Brody Carlson (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:12 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
08:39 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW failed.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt.
08:01 OBERLIN GOAL by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke, Assist by Solomon Brennan.

Oberlin 15, DePauw 8
08:01 DEPAUW Faceoff Thinley Edwards vs Evan Cleveland won by DEPAUW, [08:01] Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Brody Carlson.
07:57 DEPAUW Shot by DEPAUW Brody Carlson WIDE
07:41 OBERLIN Clear attempt by OBERLIN good.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke.
06:54 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
06:10 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Kam Shiver.

Oberlin 15, DePauw 9
06:10 OBERLIN Penalty on OBERLIN Jordan Fishback (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:10 OBERLIN Faceoff Thinley Edwards vs Evan Cleveland won by OBERLIN, [06:10] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Andrew Rosa.
05:30 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Oscar Kokke.
05:17 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
04:00 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jack Duffy, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Ryan Murphy.
03:40 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Anthony Reinhardt.
03:35 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Kam Shiver (caused by Colin Taylor).
02:58 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
-- OBERLIN Turnover by OBERLIN Colin Taylor.
02:33 DEPAUW Ground ball pickup by DEPAUW Nolan Childs.
02:31 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
-- DEPAUW Turnover by DEPAUW Jack Neff (caused by Levi Shoemaker).
02:17 OBERLIN Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Levi Shoemaker.
02:15 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Levi Shoemaker, SAVE Anthony Reinhardt
01:38 OBERLIN Shot by OBERLIN Jacob Starcke WIDE
01:07 DEPAUW Clear attempt by DEPAUW good.
01:00 DEPAUW GOAL by DEPAUW Kam Shiver.

Oberlin 15, DePauw 10
01:00 OBERLIN Faceoff Thinley Edwards vs Nolan Childs won by OBERLIN, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by OBERLIN Thinley Edwards.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


